## BY ALD. DUDZIK, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

Resolution congratulating Jacob Hall Tretow on achieving the rank of an Eagle Scout.

## WHEREAS,

## JACOB HALL TRETOW

was honored by the Boy Scouts of America at Three Harbors Council Troop 592 on August 1,2013, for attaining the highest rank of Eagle, which is an exceptional accomplishment only achieved by four percent of all scouts; and

**WHEREAS,** Jacob Hall Tretow, a senior at Pius XI High School, demonstrated skills important in everyday life while fulfilling the requirements for this distinguished honor, and earned 21 merit badges, recognizing his leadership, citizenship and community service; and

**WHEREAS,** Jacob Hall Tretow, the son of Dan and Mary, is the youngest of four brothers, all of whom achieved the Eagle Scout award; and

WHEREAS, Jacob Hall Tretow held many leadership roles over the years, including Assistant Patrol Leader, Patrol Leader, Scribe and Chaplain Aide; and

WHEREAS, Highlights of Jacob's résumé as a scout include Northern Tier High Adventure Base in 2011 and the 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of Scouting National Jamboree in 2012; and

WHEREAS, For his Eagle project, Jacob Hall Tretow and his fellow scouts emptied, washed, scrubbed, repaired, painted and reorganized a store room used for stocking kitchen supplies, seasonal and liturgical decorations and sleeping bags for the homeless at St. Matthias Parish in Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Jacob Hall Tretow's commitment to his fellow scouts and his willingness to always complete the task that is required of him has placed him in the highest rank of the Boy Scouts of America; therefore be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Jacob Hall Tretow for achieving the Eagle Scout award, commends him for his outstanding service in the community and wishes for him success in all of his future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Eagle Scout Jacob Hall Tretow.

Introduced by Common Council members Joe Dudzik, Jim Bohl, Terry L. Witkowski, Robert G. Donovan, , Milele A. Coggs, Tony Zielinski, José G. Pérez and Nik Kovac and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 4, 2013.